
 

 

 

No. A–__________ 

In the Supreme Court of the United States 
 

 

Dr. Marcus Turner, Sr., 

Russell Moore, Jr., and 

Beulah Community Improvement Corp., 

 

Applicants, 

 

v. 

 

Alva C. Hines, et al., 

 

Respondents. 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 

 I, Joseph E. Richotte, counsel for the Applicants in the above-captioned 

action, certify that, on this 31st day of May, 2019, I caused a copy of the Applicants’ 

Application for Extension of Time to File a Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to be 

served by overnight delivery on each of the following attorneys who serve as counsel 

to the Respondents in the courts below: 

Seth A. Rosenthal 

Calvin R. Nelson 

VENABLE LLP 

600 Massachusetts Ave., N.W. 

Washington, D.C. 20001 

(202) 344-4000 

sarosenthal@venable.com 

crnelson@venable.com 

 

 

Joshua Counts Cumby 

ADAMS & REESE, LLP 

20 F Street, N.W. 

Suite 500 

Washington, D.C. 20001 

(202) 737-3234 

joshua.cumby@arlaw.com 
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– 2 – 
 

Bradford S. Bernstein 

James A. Sullivan, Jr. 

MILES & STOCKBRIDGE 

11 N. Washington St. 

Suite 700 

Rockville, MD 20850 

(301) 762-1600 

bbernstein@milesstockbridge.com 

jsullivan@milesstockbridge.com 

 

 

 I further certify that all parties required to be served have been served. 

 

 Respectfully submitted, 

   

 Joseph E. Richotte 

 Counsel of Record 

Joseph G. Cosby 

BUTZEL LONG, P.C. BUTZEL LONG, P.C. 

1909 K Street, N.W.,  Stoneridge West 

Suite 500 41000 Woodward Avenue 

Washington, D.C. 20006 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 

(202) 454-2800 (248) 258-1616 

cosby@butzel.com  richotte@butzel.com 

 

Counsel for Applicants 

Dr. Marcus Turner, Sr., 

Russell Moore, Jr., and 

Beulah Community Improvement Corp. 

 

 

May 31, 2019 

 

 


